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Hafsportmót Ármanns
Reykjavik, 19. - 20.9.2020

Event 19 Men, 50m Freestyle Open
19.09.2020 - 17:35 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

12 years and younger

1. Denas Kazulis 08 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 28.99
2. Kristofer Andri Johannsson 08 Sh 29.71
3. Dadi Rafn Falsson 08 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 31.66
4. Arnar Milos Arnbjoernsson 08 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 33.64
5. Gisli Kristjan Traustason 09 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 36.16
6. Anton Jon Elisabetarson 09 Sunddeild Breidabliks 37.13
7. Helgi Matthias Gudjonsson 08 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 37.22
8. Sigurjon Agust Hoegnason 10 Sundfelagid Aegir 40.67
9. Birgir Hrafn Kjartansson 08 Sundfelagid Aegir 40.69

10. Hilmar Birgir Larusson 09 Armann 43.04
11. Orri Freyr Hrafnson 08 Sunddeild Breidabliks 44.89
12. Ingibjoern Natan Gudmundsson 09 Sundfelagid Aegir 45.18
13. Leo Bjoern Sigurdsson 08 Armann 45.26
14. Hilmar Kari Johannsson 08 Sunddeild Breidabliks 46.18
15. Stefan Hagalin Arnason 10 Armann 48.36
16. Jon Ingi Laufeyjarson 10 Armann 52.39
17. Hafthor Heidar Hafsteinsson 10 Armann 56.07
18. Jonas Sigurdur Eiriksson 08 Armann 56.96
19. Noekkvi Freyr Jonasson 09 Sundfelagid Aegir 57.79
20. Tomas Ingi Thordarson 11 Sunddeild Fjoelnis 59.61
21. Jon Bjoern Margretarson 11 Sunddeild Fjoelnis 59.65
22. Arnar Bailey Davidsson Patchell 10 Armann 1:03.41
23. Samuel Bryngeir Bryngeirsson 12 Sunddeild Fjoelnis 1:09.48
24. Thordur Bahrenz Sigurdsson 11 Armann 1:15.27
25. Jon Soelvi Sigurdarson 12 Armann 1:15.96
26. Magnus Oli Eiriksson 12 Armann 1:17.29
27. Alexander Noel Hjaltason 12 Armann 1:25.17
28. Magnus Helgi O Kristinsson 13 Armann 1:25.81

DSQ Valentyn Jorgensson Genov 10 Armann
G5 - Unauthorised aids were used (e.g. pulling on the lane rope) (SW 10.6)

13 - 14 years

1. Baltasar Odinn Sigurmundarson 07 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 33.89
2. Ernir Mani Oddgeirsson 07 Sh 36.08
3. Boban Malivuk 07 Sh 36.13
4. Arnor Breki Georgsson 07 Armann 42.31

DSQ Filip Repic 07 Sundfelagid Aegir 42.57
G2 - Starting before the start signal (SW 4.4)

15 years and older

1. Dado Fenrir Jasminuson 95 Sh 22.93
2. Dadi Bjoernsson 04 Sh 23.96
3. Aron Thor Jonsson 02 Sh 25.66
4. Snorri Dagur Einarsson 05 Sh 26.35
5. Tomas Hlynur Schopka 03 Stjarnan 26.88
6. Runolfur Thorlaksson 02 Armann 27.13
7. Thorsteinn Karl Arnarsson 04 Stjarnan 27.66
8. David Smari Andresson 03 Stjarnan 29.26
9. Sigmundur Thor Sigurmundarson 05 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 30.31

10. Isak Arni Gudmundsson 05 Armann 32.13
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Hafsportmót Ármanns
Reykjavik, 19. - 20.9.2020

Event 32 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
20.09.2020 - 11:05 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

12 years and younger

1. Kristofer Andri Johannsson 08 Sh 1:08.15 32.29 35.86
2. Arnar Milos Arnbjoernsson 08 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 1:12.74 34.99 37.75
3. Gabriel Ingi Derti 08 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 1:13.86 35.84 38.02
4. Helgi Matthias Gudjonsson 08 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 1:20.43 38.91 41.52
5. Egill Orri Baldursson 09 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 1:21.50 38.65 42.85
6. Vanja Djurovic 09 Sunddeild Breidabliks 1:22.12 39.05 43.07
7. Anton Jon Elisabetarson 09 Sunddeild Breidabliks 1:23.17 39.01 44.16
8. Halldor Ingi Hafthorsson 08 Sh 1:27.49 40.72 46.77
9. Kacper Romanowski 08 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 1:28.69 41.35 47.34

10. Bergur Snar Einarsson 08 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 1:32.64 44.43 48.21
11. Leo Bjoern Sigurdsson 08 Armann 1:36.75 47.09 49.66
12. Gunnlaugur Freyr Baldursson 09 Sunddeild Breidabliks 1:37.30 45.98 51.32
13. Hilmar Birgir Larusson 09 Armann 1:38.82 46.94 51.88
14. Bui Heinrich Mimir Thorsteinsson10 Armann 1:42.67 47.03 55.64
15. Hafthor Heidar Hafsteinsson 10 Armann 2:03.79 56.52 1:07.27
16. Arnar Bailey Davidsson Patchell10 Armann 2:19.39 1:03.96 1:15.43
17. Thordur Bahrenz Sigurdsson 11 Armann 2:33.30 1:10.51 1:22.79

13 - 14 years

1. Heidar Bjarki Davidsson 07 Sh 1:10.11 33.51 36.60
2. Boban Malivuk 07 Sh 1:20.48 40.21 40.27

15 years and older

1. Snorri Dagur Einarsson 05 Sh 57.10 27.49 29.61
2. Miles Haraldsson 04 Sh 58.63 27.93 30.70
3. Jonas Atli Palsson 03 Sh 59.97 28.43 31.54
4. Eggert Sigtryggsson 05 Sh 1:01.84 29.48 32.36
5. Hrafn Sverrisson 05 Armann 1:07.82 32.53 35.29
6. Isak Arni Gudmundsson 05 Armann 1:10.61 33.97 36.64
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Hafsportmót Ármanns
Reykjavik, 19. - 20.9.2020

Event 4 Men, 200m Freestyle Open
19.09.2020 - 9:50 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

12 years and younger

1. Denas Kazulis 08 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar2:18.74 32.38 35.97 36.05 34.34
2. Holmar Gretarsson 08 Sh 2:23.52 33.70 37.33 37.25 35.24
3. Magnus Vidir Jonsson 08 Sh 2:25.33 34.16 37.20 37.51 36.46
4. Karl Bjoernsson 08 Sh 2:36.12 35.35 39.94 41.41 39.42
5. Arnar Milos Arnbjoernsson08 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar2:36.38 36.65 40.64 41.14 37.95
6. Gabriel Ingi Derti 08 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar2:38.25 36.05 40.83 41.47 39.90
7. Ragnar Halldorsson 09 Sunddeild Breidabliks 2:43.30 38.24 41.14 42.59 41.33
8. Mikael Fridfinnsson 09 Sunddeild Breidabliks 2:51.73 38.38 43.53 45.57 44.25
9. Helgi Matthias Gudjonsson08 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar2:53.76 39.08 43.93 45.95 44.80

10. Halldor Ingi Hafthorsson 08 Sh 3:01.51 38.28 47.67 50.40 45.16
11. Vanja Djurovic 09 Sunddeild Breidabliks 3:01.76 39.61 46.63 49.54 45.98
12. Kacper Romanowski 08 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar3:13.10 42.50 49.02 52.15 49.43
13. Leo Bjoern Sigurdsson 08 Armann 3:22.76 44.16 52.59 1:46.01
14. Gunnlaugur Freyr Baldursson09 Sunddeild Breidabliks 3:25.73 45.07 53.64 54.18 52.84
15. Ingibjoern Natan G. 09 Sundfelagid Aegir 3:28.26 45.42 55.81 53.96 53.07
16. Bui Heinrich Mimir T. 10 Armann 3:42.91 45.72 58.03 1:01.31 57.85
17. Jon Ingi Laufeyjarson 10 Armann 4:22.42 49.97 1:02.71 1:05.80 1:23.94
18. Arnar Bailey Davidsson P.10 Armann 4:54.65 1:02.83 1:20.79 1:14.69 1:16.34

13 - 14 years

1. Birnir Freyr Halfdanarsson06 Sh 1:58.86 27.16 30.05 31.15 30.50
2. Bjoern Yngvi Gudmundsson07 Sh 2:05.23 27.92 32.02 33.79 31.50
3. Sigurdur Haukur Birgisson06 Armann 2:13.48 30.22 33.91 35.11 34.24
4. Dominc Dadi Wheeler 07 Sundfelagid Aegir 2:18.42 31.42 34.74 35.92 36.34
5. Andri Mar Kristjansson 06 Sh 2:19.57 31.54 36.47 36.69 34.87
6. Gudmundur Leo Rafnsson06 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar2:20.48 30.45 35.04 38.04 36.95
7. Adam Leo Tomasson 07 Sh 2:27.26 34.61 38.22 38.07 36.36
8. Heidar Bjarki Davidsson 07 Sh 2:31.56 34.62 39.56 40.00 37.38
9. Arnor Egill Einarsson 07 Sh 2:32.77 35.45 39.37 39.52 38.43

10. Oliver Kaldal 07 Sundfelagid Aegir 2:33.70 34.66 39.48 41.00 38.56
11. Snavar Oern Kristmannsson06 Sunddeild Breidabliks 2:34.54 35.47 39.12 40.68 39.27
12. Dadi Thor Fridriksson 07 Sh 2:36.71 35.31 40.15 42.08 39.17
13. Boban Malivuk 07 Sh 3:01.57 43.34 46.21 48.18 43.84
14. Filip Repic 07 Sundfelagid Aegir 3:21.80 45.04 52.58 53.69 50.49

15 years and older

1. Aron Thor Jonsson 02 Sh 2:00.89 27.53 30.20 31.84 31.32
2. Veigar Hrafn Sigthorsson 05 Sh 2:00.91 27.75 30.89 31.39 30.88
3. Miles Haraldsson 04 Sh 2:06.90 28.51 32.36 33.21 32.82
4. Daniel Lukas Tomasson 04 Sh 2:08.33 28.80 32.21 33.67 33.65
5. Eggert Sigtryggsson 05 Sh 2:14.80 29.65 34.88 36.02 34.25
6. Olafur Breki Gudnason 03 Sundfelagid Aegir 2:15.74 30.02 34.06 35.84 35.82
7. Bartosz Henke 05 Sh 2:15.85 30.16 34.81 36.87 34.01
8. Kari Steinn Kjartansson 03 Sundfelagid Aegir 2:16.01 31.18 34.49 36.26 34.08
9. Dagur Snar Hilmarsson 03 Sh 2:16.41 29.66 34.37 36.46 35.92

10. Einar Atli Gudnason 03 Sundfelagid Aegir 2:16.70 30.01 33.85 36.65 36.19
11. Sigmundur Thor S. 05 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar2:23.74 31.92 36.09 37.69 38.04
12. Isak Arni Gudmundsson 05 Armann 2:28.75 33.92 38.19 38.96 37.68
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Hafsportmót Ármanns
Reykjavik, 19. - 20.9.2020

Event 21 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
19.09.2020 - 18:15 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

12 years and younger

1. Magnus Vidir Jonsson 08 Sh 4:58.78
50m: 35.05 35.05 150m: 1:50.39 37.51 250m: 3:06.61 38.09 350m: 4:22.07 37.21

100m: 1:12.88 37.83 200m: 2:28.52 38.13 300m: 3:44.86 38.25 400m: 4:58.78 36.71

2. Holmar Gretarsson 08 Sh 4:59.60
50m: 34.45 34.45 150m: 1:49.62 37.65 250m: 3:06.08 38.11 350m: 4:22.83 37.91

100m: 1:11.97 37.52 200m: 2:27.97 38.35 300m: 3:44.92 38.84 400m: 4:59.60 36.77

3. Karl Bjoernsson 08 Sh 5:19.46
50m: 35.88 35.88 150m: 1:55.48 39.90 250m: 3:17.77 41.51 350m: 4:40.45 40.91

100m: 1:15.58 39.70 200m: 2:36.26 40.78 300m: 3:59.54 41.77 400m: 5:19.46 39.01

4. Ragnar Halldorsson 09 Sunddeild Breidabliks 5:44.84
50m: 38.58 38.58 150m: 2:07.06 44.57 250m: 3:34.35 42.42 350m: 5:03.00 43.94

100m: 1:22.49 43.91 200m: 2:51.93 44.87 300m: 4:19.06 44.71 400m: 5:44.84 41.84

5. Mikael Fridfinnsson 09 Sunddeild Breidabliks 5:50.05
50m: 39.52 39.52 150m: 2:08.10 44.80 250m: 3:36.96 44.67 350m: 5:07.47 45.48

100m: 1:23.30 43.78 200m: 2:52.29 44.19 300m: 4:21.99 45.03 400m: 5:50.05 42.58

6. Halldor Ingi Hafthorsson 08 Sh 6:15.82
50m: 39.79 39.79 150m: 2:16.46 48.72 250m: 3:54.23 47.86 350m: 5:31.80 48.02

100m: 1:27.74 47.95 200m: 3:06.37 49.91 300m: 4:43.78 49.55 400m: 6:15.82 44.02

7. Gunnlaugur Freyr Baldursson 09 Sunddeild Breidabliks 7:14.49
50m: 47.64 47.64 150m: 2:40.21 57.75 250m: 4:31.00 55.08 350m: 6:23.05 55.08

100m: 1:42.46 54.82 200m: 3:35.92 55.71 300m: 5:27.97 56.97 400m: 7:14.49 51.44

13 - 14 years

1. Birnir Freyr Halfdanarsson 06 Sh 4:20.78
50m: 29.05 29.05 150m: 1:34.95 33.31 250m: 2:40.40 32.15 350m: 3:46.09 33.51

100m: 1:01.64 32.59 200m: 2:08.25 33.30 300m: 3:12.58 32.18 400m: 4:20.78 34.69

2. Bergur Fafnir Bjarnason 06 Sh 4:21.35
50m: 29.23 29.23 150m: 1:35.98 33.74 250m: 2:43.57 33.78 350m: 3:50.03 32.89

100m: 1:02.24 33.01 200m: 2:09.79 33.81 300m: 3:17.14 33.57 400m: 4:21.35 31.32

3. Sigurdur Haukur Birgisson 06 Armann 4:42.01
50m: 31.93 31.93 150m: 1:43.76 36.63 250m: 2:58.02 37.93 350m: 4:07.15 32.97

100m: 1:07.13 35.20 200m: 2:20.09 36.33 300m: 3:34.18 36.16 400m: 4:42.01 34.86

4. Andri Mar Kristjansson 06 Sh 4:54.11
50m: 32.42 32.42 150m: 1:46.77 37.56 250m: 3:01.66 37.16 350m: 4:18.03 37.05

100m: 1:09.21 36.79 200m: 2:24.50 37.73 300m: 3:40.98 39.32 400m: 4:54.11 36.08

5. Adam Leo Tomasson 07 Sh 5:07.85
50m: 35.68 35.68 150m: 1:54.40 39.30 250m: 3:12.96 39.61 350m: 4:30.53 38.93

100m: 1:15.10 39.42 200m: 2:33.35 38.95 300m: 3:51.60 38.64 400m: 5:07.85 37.32

6. Arnor Egill Einarsson 07 Sh 5:17.69
50m: 36.49 36.49 150m: 1:56.17 40.22 250m: 3:16.57 39.81 350m: 4:38.54 40.94

100m: 1:15.95 39.46 200m: 2:36.76 40.59 300m: 3:57.60 41.03 400m: 5:17.69 39.15

7. Heidar Bjarki Davidsson 07 Sh 5:19.92
50m: 36.70 36.70 150m: 1:58.71 41.06 250m: 3:21.23 41.63 350m: 4:42.12 39.88

100m: 1:17.65 40.95 200m: 2:39.60 40.89 300m: 4:02.24 41.01 400m: 5:19.92 37.80

8. Dadi Thor Fridriksson 07 Sh 5:20.95
50m: 36.03 36.03 150m: 1:57.66 41.61 250m: 3:20.29 41.10 350m: 4:42.22 40.77

100m: 1:16.05 40.02 200m: 2:39.19 41.53 300m: 4:01.45 41.16 400m: 5:20.95 38.73

9. Arnar Logi Aegisson 07 Sh 5:36.11
50m: 35.03 35.03 150m: 2:00.39 43.46 250m: 3:28.53 43.91 350m: 4:56.08 43.70

100m: 1:16.93 41.90 200m: 2:44.62 44.23 300m: 4:12.38 43.85 400m: 5:36.11 40.03
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Hafsportmót Ármanns
Reykjavik, 19. - 20.9.2020

Event 21, Men, 400m Freestyle

15 years and older

1. Veigar Hrafn Sigthorsson 05 Sh 4:13.29
50m: 27.99 27.99 150m: 1:31.46 32.03 250m: 2:36.78 32.59 350m: 3:41.53 32.24

100m: 59.43 31.44 200m: 2:04.19 32.73 300m: 3:09.29 32.51 400m: 4:13.29 31.76

2. Miles Haraldsson 04 Sh 4:24.37
50m: 29.44 29.44 150m: 1:35.48 33.46 250m: 2:42.89 33.52 350m: 3:50.76 33.92

100m: 1:02.02 32.58 200m: 2:09.37 33.89 300m: 3:16.84 33.95 400m: 4:24.37 33.61

3. Daniel Lukas Tomasson 04 Sh 4:30.53
50m: 30.05 30.05 150m: 1:37.46 33.87 250m: 2:46.97 34.99 350m: 3:56.81 35.17

100m: 1:03.59 33.54 200m: 2:11.98 34.52 300m: 3:21.64 34.67 400m: 4:30.53 33.72

4. Bartosz Henke 05 Sh 4:39.93
50m: 30.62 30.62 150m: 1:42.99 37.19 250m: 2:56.50 36.83 350m: 4:08.54 35.46

100m: 1:05.80 35.18 200m: 2:19.67 36.68 300m: 3:33.08 36.58 400m: 4:39.93 31.39

5. Runolfur Thorlaksson 02 Armann 4:41.64
50m: 30.62 30.62 150m: 1:42.56 36.86 250m: 2:55.37 36.72 350m: 4:07.42 35.01

100m: 1:05.70 35.08 200m: 2:18.65 36.09 300m: 3:32.41 37.04 400m: 4:41.64 34.22

6. Dagur Snar Hilmarsson 03 Sh 4:45.55
50m: 30.38 30.38 150m: 1:42.14 36.50 250m: 2:56.53 37.07 350m: 4:10.00 36.79

100m: 1:05.64 35.26 200m: 2:19.46 37.32 300m: 3:33.21 36.68 400m: 4:45.55 35.55

7. Eggert Sigtryggsson 05 Sh 4:49.40
50m: 31.85 31.85 150m: 1:44.94 37.32 250m: 2:59.72 37.88 350m: 4:14.73 37.51

100m: 1:07.62 35.77 200m: 2:21.84 36.90 300m: 3:37.22 37.50 400m: 4:49.40 34.67

8. Hrafn Sverrisson 05 Armann 5:10.57
50m: 35.79 35.79 150m: 1:56.77 41.63 250m: 3:16.32 39.52 350m: 4:35.47 39.31

100m: 1:15.14 39.35 200m: 2:36.80 40.03 300m: 3:56.16 39.84 400m: 5:10.57 35.10
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Hafsportmót Ármanns
Reykjavik, 19. - 20.9.2020

Event 28 Men, 800m Freestyle Open
20.09.2020 - 10:15 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

1. Sigurdur Haukur Birgisson 06 Armann 9:37.12
100m: 1:07.67 1:07.67 300m: 3:32.21 1:12.16 500m: 5:59.20 1:13.57 700m: 8:23.44 1:12.99
200m: 2:20.05 1:12.38 400m: 4:45.63 1:13.42 600m: 7:10.45 1:11.25 800m: 9:37.12 1:13.68

2. Dagur Snar Hilmarsson 03 Sh 9:37.32
100m: 1:05.50 1:05.50 300m: 3:30.74 1:12.89 500m: 5:58.65 1:14.54 700m: 8:27.39 1:15.24
200m: 2:17.85 1:12.35 400m: 4:44.11 1:13.37 600m: 7:12.15 1:13.50 800m: 9:37.32 1:09.93

3. Isak Arni Gudmundsson 05 Armann 11:14.71
100m: 1:19.45 1:19.45 300m: 4:13.20 1:27.37 500m: 7:05.11 1:25.29 700m: 9:55.07 1:24.16
200m: 2:45.83 1:26.38 400m: 5:39.82 1:26.62 600m: 8:30.91 1:25.80 800m: 11:14.71 1:19.64

4. Ragnar Halldorsson 09 Sunddeild Breidabliks 11:51.21
100m: 1:24.01 1:24.01 300m: 4:25.77 1:30.48 500m: 7:27.09 1:30.41 700m: 10:27.75 1:29.78
200m: 2:55.29 1:31.28 400m: 5:56.68 1:30.91 600m: 8:57.97 1:30.88 800m: 11:51.21 1:23.46

5. Mikael Fridfinnsson 09 Sunddeild Breidabliks 12:00.78
100m: 1:24.85 1:24.85 300m: 4:26.84 1:30.96 500m: 7:29.09 1:31.70 700m: 10:32.58 1:31.50
200m: 2:55.88 1:31.03 400m: 5:57.39 1:30.55 600m: 9:01.08 1:31.99 800m: 12:00.78 1:28.20



Splash Meet Manager, 11.63017 Registered to Sundráð Reykjavíkur 20.09.2020 11:47 - Page 7

Hafsportmót Ármanns
Reykjavik, 19. - 20.9.2020

Event 13 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
19.09.2020 - 16:40 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

12 years and younger

1. Denas Kazulis 08 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 34.77
2. Gabriel Ingi Derti 08 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 38.56
3. Arni Thor Palmason 09 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 39.26
4. Vanja Djurovic 09 Sunddeild Breidabliks 43.91
5. Birgir Hrafn Kjartansson 08 Sundfelagid Aegir 47.67
6. Ingibjoern Natan Gudmundsson 09 Sundfelagid Aegir 55.39
7. Sigurjon Agust Hoegnason 10 Sundfelagid Aegir 56.25
8. Hafthor Heidar Hafsteinsson 10 Armann 1:04.26
9. Jon Bjoern Margretarson 11 Sunddeild Fjoelnis 1:04.35

10. Arnar Bailey Davidsson Patchell 10 Armann 1:06.26
11. Stefan Hagalin Arnason 10 Armann 1:06.85
12. Jon Soelvi Sigurdarson 12 Armann 1:12.85
13. Magnus Oli Eiriksson 12 Armann 1:22.36
14. Samuel Bryngeir Bryngeirsson 12 Sunddeild Fjoelnis 1:23.52
15. Thordur Bahrenz Sigurdsson 11 Armann 1:24.32
16. Alexander Noel Hjaltason 12 Armann 1:25.29
17. Viktor Frosti Traustason 10 Sunddeild Fjoelnis 1:33.79

DSQ Krystian Wiktor Muszynski 12 Sunddeild Fjoelnis
D3 - Leaving the position of the back during the race except within the turn (SW 6.2)

DSQ Valentyn Jorgensson Genov 10 Armann
D3 - Leaving the position of the back during the race except within the turn (SW 6.2)

DSQ Egill Orri Baldursson 09 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 45.04
D6 - The turning action wasn't executed continuously acc. to the rules (SW 6.4)

DSQ Kacper Romanowski 08 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 48.01
D8 - Didn't touch the wall at the finish while on the back position (SW 6.5)

DSQ Leo Bjoern Sigurdsson 08 Armann 53.03
D8 - Didn't touch the wall at the finish while on the back position (SW 6.5)

DSQ Noekkvi Freyr Jonasson 09 Sundfelagid Aegir 59.06
D3 - Leaving the position of the back during the race except within the turn (SW 6.2)

DSQ Tomas Ingi Thordarson 11 Sunddeild Fjoelnis 1:03.14
D3 - Leaving the position of the back during the race except within the turn (SW 6.2)

DSQ Magnus Helgi O Kristinsson 13 Armann 1:26.60
D8 - Didn't touch the wall at the finish while on the back position (SW 6.5)

13 - 14 years

1. Gudmundur Leo Rafnsson 06 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 34.01
2. Boban Malivuk 07 Sh 42.49
3. Ernir Mani Oddgeirsson 07 Sh 42.89
4. Filip Repic 07 Sundfelagid Aegir 49.83

15 years and older

1. Dado Fenrir Jasminuson 95 Sh 26.93
2. Julius Karl Maier 02 Sh 28.71
3. Robert Isak Jonsson 01 Sh 29.35
4. Miles Haraldsson 04 Sh 29.58
5. Aron Thor Jonsson 02 Sh 29.86
6. Jonas Atli Palsson 03 Sh 30.97
7. Thorsteinn Karl Arnarsson 04 Stjarnan 33.38
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Hafsportmót Ármanns
Reykjavik, 19. - 20.9.2020

Event 13, Men, 50m Backstroke, 15 years and older

Rank YB Time Pts

8. Tomas Hlynur Schopka 03 Stjarnan 36.33
9. Hrafn Sverrisson 05 Armann 36.34

10. David Smari Andresson 03 Stjarnan 36.35
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Hafsportmót Ármanns
Reykjavik, 19. - 20.9.2020

Event 26 Men, 100m Backstroke Open
20.09.2020 - 10:00 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

12 years and younger

1. Arnar Milos Arnbjoernsson 08 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 1:26.45 42.00 44.45
2. Halldor Ingi Hafthorsson 08 Sh 1:32.49 44.35 48.14
3. Vanja Djurovic 09 Sunddeild Breidabliks 1:34.47 45.47 49.00
4. Bergur Snar Einarsson 08 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar 1:39.56 48.37 51.19
5. Anton Jon Elisabetarson 09 Sunddeild Breidabliks 1:44.16 49.15 55.01
6. Hafthor Heidar Hafsteinsson 10 Armann 2:11.94 1:02.09 1:09.85
7. Arnar Bailey Davidsson Patchell10 Armann 2:16.72 2:16.72
8. Thordur Bahrenz Sigurdsson 11 Armann 2:46.08 1:20.10 1:25.98

DSQ Gunnlaugur Freyr Baldursson 09 Sunddeild Breidabliks 1:47.12 52.14 54.98
D8 - Didn't touch the wall at the finish while on the back position (SW 6.5)

13 - 14 years

1. Bergur Fafnir Bjarnason 06 Sh 1:03.20 30.66 32.54
2. Heidar Bjarki Davidsson 07 Sh 1:19.33 39.46 39.87
3. Boban Malivuk 07 Sh 1:36.62 47.74 48.88

15 years and older

1. Julius Karl Maier 02 Sh 1:00.22 29.70 30.52
2. Veigar Hrafn Sigthorsson 05 Sh 1:01.65 30.07 31.58
3. Miles Haraldsson 04 Sh 1:04.01 30.51 33.50
4. Snorri Dagur Einarsson 05 Sh 1:06.34 31.08 35.26
5. Isak Arni Gudmundsson 05 Armann 1:22.83 40.38 42.45
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Hafsportmót Ármanns
Reykjavik, 19. - 20.9.2020

Event 8 Men, 200m Backstroke Open
19.09.2020 - 10:40 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

12 years and younger

1. Magnus Vidir Jonsson 08 Sh 2:36.80 37.42 40.69 40.56 38.13
2. Denas Kazulis 08 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar2:39.28 39.29 41.04 40.39 38.56
3. Holmar Gretarsson 08 Sh 2:48.08 39.85 42.95 42.56 42.72
4. Dadi Rafn Falsson 08 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar2:48.72 40.49 42.34 43.41 42.48
5. Karl Bjoernsson 08 Sh 2:54.25 41.33 44.44 45.37 43.11
6. Gabriel Ingi Derti 08 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar3:01.03 42.11 46.62 47.75 44.55
7. Halldor Ingi Hafthorsson 08 Sh 3:14.18 46.60 50.66 49.55 47.37

13 - 14 years

1. Birnir Freyr Halfdanarsson06 Sh 2:14.25 30.88 34.58 35.70 33.09
2. Bergur Fafnir Bjarnason 06 Sh 2:17.64 31.64 35.00 36.27 34.73
3. Sigurdur Haukur Birgisson06 Armann 2:35.17 37.38 39.53 39.28 38.98
4. Bjoern Yngvi Gudmundsson07 Sh 2:38.09 36.88 41.09 41.98 38.14
5. Andri Mar Kristjansson 06 Sh 2:38.72 37.27 41.19 41.75 38.51
6. Adam Leo Tomasson 07 Sh 2:41.70 39.00 41.71 42.68 38.31
7. Dominc Dadi Wheeler 07 Sundfelagid Aegir 2:46.92 38.32 41.73 43.49 43.38
